GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
FINANCE (SMPC.11) DEPARTMENT
High Priority/Immediate

Cir. Memo. No.32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.11/13-4 Dt:26.04.2014.

Sub: Andhra Pradesh Re-organisation Act, 2014- Online data collection of Local, state
Cadre and Multi-zonal posts- Review Meeting on 22-04-2014 at 11.00 AM-
Regarding.

Ref:1. A.P.Re-organisation Act,2014 (Act 6/2014).
2. Circular Memo No.7164/SR/A1/2014, dt.12.03.2014.
3. G.0.Ms.No.65, Finance (SMPC.II) Department, datedt:19.03.2014.
4. Circular Memo No. 32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.I11/13-1, dated 07.04.2014.
5. Circular Memo No. 9639/SR/A1/2014, dt.19.4.2014.
6. Circular Memo No. 32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.11/13-3, dated 21.04.2014..

* % *

1. Attention is invited to the orders issued in the reference third cited, in which orders were
issued directing all the Secretariat Departments and the Heads of Departments to furnish unit wise
data relating to sanctioned cadre strength of the local, district, Zonal, Multizonal and state cadre
post and all the posts in Heads of Department and state level office. Instructions were also issued
to furnish data of employees working in the state cadre post in all departments and for all the posts
in the Secretariat, HoD and other state level offices, before 31% March, 2014. The last date for
furnishing the data online was subsequently extended upto 12" April, 2014, in the reference fourth
cited.

2. This information is urgently required by the Govt. of India for action under section 77 () of
the AP Re-organisation Act and for allocation of posts and personnel to both successor states has
per the provisions of the said Act. It is absolutely essential that the data has to be furnished
immediately.

3. A review meeting was convened on 22 Aﬁril, 2014 and all the Secretariat departments and
HoDs were requested to complete the work by 25" April 2014 positively.

4. Notwithstanding the time — sensitive nature of the work and its critical importance to the
reorganization work, some of departments have not furnished complete data so far. The details of
the work done by these departments is given in the annexure to this memo

5. Therefore, it is proposed to review the progress of work with the Heads of
Departments mentioned in the annexure at 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 28" April, 2014 in the
conference Hall, at Dr. Marri Channa Reddy Human Resource Development Institute of
Andhra Pradesh. All the Nodal Officers of the departments concerned are requested to attend
this meeting with the following information:

1. Total Number of sanctioned posts of each category and the vacancies in that category.

2. A list of employees working in all categories in the offices of the Heads of Departments,
state level offices and the state cadre posts in the orders of Seniority.

3. The details of the Contract and Outsourced personnel working in the department for each
category.

4. The Special Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary of the department are requested
to ensure the participation of concerned officers.

Dr. P.V.RAMESH
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(R&E)

Enclosure: (Annexure-I)

To

Heads of Departments mentioned in the annexure

Copy to:

All Special Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries / Secretaries to Govt., of the departments
mentioned in the annexure.

\\ FORWARDED ::BY ORDER//
SECTION OFFICER



ANNEXURE - |

Details of the progress of data entry in certain departments

SI.No. Secretariat HoD Postsas per | Total data | % of work
Dept. SMPC entered so | completed
far

1 GAD Public Service

Commission, 453 0 0

HOD
2 TRB Engineer-1N-

Chief (R&B) 6902 0 0

NH
3 ICD Secretary,

Tungabhadra

Board, 734 0 0

Tungabhadra

DAM, HOD
4 wDC WD&CW 83324 858 1.03
5 SOW Tribal

Welfare HOD 12997 177 1.36
6 ICD ENC, Medium

Irrigation, HOD 1118 24 2.15
7 HMF Dept., of

Ayurveda, Yoga,

Unani, Siddha & 4727 127 2.69

Homoeopathy

(Ayush), HOD
8 AGC Agriculture,

HOD 9690 290 2.99
9 PRR CE, Rural Water 8813 979 3.09

Supply
10 AMC Director of

Marketing, HOD 443 38 8.58
11 SOW CE, Tribal

Welfare. HOD 649 70 10.79
12 SOW Social Welfare,

HOD 10441 1362 13.04
13 MNW Minorities

Welfare, HOD 186 28 15.05
14 LAE Employment

&Training, HOD 4595 704 15.32
15 REV Commercial

Taxes, HOD 9090 1506 16.57
16 GAD I&PR,HOD 1957 335 17.12
17 INC Mines and

Geology, HOD 966 170 17.6
18 LAE IMS, HOD 966 170 17.6
19 ICD CE, Hydrology, 1609 334 20.76




HOD

20

HMF

Commr of
Health and
Family Welfare,
HOD

54864

14144

25.78

21

YTC

Youth Services,
Yuvasakti

126

33

26.19

22

HMF

The Director of
Medical
Education, HOD

19152

5367

28.02

23

ICD

CE, Central
Design
Organisation,
HOD

691

277

40.09

24

ICD

CE, Inter State
Water
Resources, HOD

79

39

49.37

25

MAU

Municipal
Administration,
HOD

2040

1142

55.98

26

ICD

Commissioner of
Tenders, HOD

41

28

68.29

27

REV

Endowments,
HOD

1919

1400

72.95

28

ESE

Commissioner
and Director of
School
Education

367690

272624

74.15

29

EHE

Oriental
Manuscripts

51

42

82.35

30

GAD

Vigilance
Commission

76

66

86.84

31

ESE

Government
Text Book Press,
HOD

1083

947

87.44




