## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH FINANCE (SMPC.II) DEPARTMENT

High Priority/Immediate

## Cir. Memo. No.32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.II/13-4 Dt:26.04.2014.

Sub: Andhra Pradesh Re-organisation Act, 2014- Online data collection of Local, state Cadre and Multi-zonal posts- Review Meeting on 22-04-2014 at 11.00 AM-Regarding.

- Ref:1. A.P.Re-organisation Act,2014 (Act 6/2014).
  - 2. Circular Memo No.7164/SR/A1/2014, dt.12.03.2014.
  - 3. G.O.Ms.No.65, Finance (SMPC.II) Department, datedt:19.03.2014.
  - 4. Circular Memo No. 32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.II/13-1, dated 07.04.2014.
  - 5. Circular Memo No. 9639/SR/A1/2014, dt.19.4.2014.
  - 6. Circular Memo No. 32708-A/333/A2/SMPC.II/13-3, dated 21.04.2014...

\* \* \*

- 1. Attention is invited to the orders issued in the reference third cited, in which orders were issued directing all the Secretariat Departments and the Heads of Departments to furnish unit wise data relating to sanctioned cadre strength of the local, district, Zonal, Multizonal and state cadre post and all the posts in Heads of Department and state level office. Instructions were also issued to furnish data of employees working in the state cadre post in all departments and for all the posts in the Secretariat, HoD and other state level offices, before 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2014. The last date for furnishing the data online was subsequently extended upto 12<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, in the reference fourth cited.
- 2. This information is urgently required by the Govt. of India for action under section 77 (I) of the AP Re-organisation Act and for allocation of posts and personnel to both successor states has per the provisions of the said Act. It is absolutely essential that the data has to be furnished immediately.
- 3. A review meeting was convened on 22 April, 2014 and all the Secretariat departments and HoDs were requested to complete the work by 25<sup>th</sup> April 2014 positively.
- 4. Notwithstanding the time sensitive nature of the work and its critical importance to the reorganization work, some of departments have not furnished complete data so far. The details of the work done by these departments is given in the annexure to this memo
- 5. Therefore, it is proposed to review the progress of work with the Heads of Departments mentioned in the annexure at 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 in the conference Hall, at Dr. Marri Channa Reddy Human Resource Development Institute of Andhra Pradesh. All the Nodal Officers of the departments concerned are requested to attend this meeting with the following information:
  - 1. Total Number of sanctioned posts of each category and the vacancies in that category.
  - 2. A list of employees working in all categories in the offices of the Heads of Departments, state level offices and the state cadre posts in the orders of Seniority.
  - 3. The details of the Contract and Outsourced personnel working in the department for each category.
- 4. The Special Chief Secretary / Principal Secretary / Secretary of the department are requested to ensure the participation of concerned officers.

## Dr. P.V.RAMESH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT(R&E)

Enclosure: (Annexure-I)

Tο

Heads of Departments mentioned in the annexure

Copy to:

All Special Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries / Secretaries to Govt., of the departments mentioned in the annexure.

\\ FORWARDED ::BY ORDER//

**SECTION OFFICER** 

 $\label{eq:annexure} \textbf{ANNEXURE} - \textbf{I}$  Details of the progress of data entry in certain departments

Sl.No.	Secretariat Dept.	HoD	Posts as per SMPC	Total data entered so far	% of work completed
1	GAD	Public Service Commission, HOD	453	0	0
2	TRB	Engineer-IN- Chief (R&B) NH	6902	0	0
3	ICD	Secretary, Tungabhadra Board, Tungabhadra DAM, HOD	734	0	0
4	WDC	WD&CW	83324	858	1.03
5	SOW	Tribal Welfare,HOD	12997	177	1.36
6	ICD	ENC, Medium Irrigation, HOD	1118	24	2.15
7	HMF	Dept., of Ayurveda, Yoga, Unani, Siddha & Homoeopathy (Ayush), HOD	4727	127	2.69
8	AGC	Agriculture, HOD	9690	290	2.99
9	PRR	CE, Rural Water Supply	8813	272	3.09
10	AMC	Director of Marketing, HOD	443	38	8.58
11	SOW	CE, Tribal Welfare, HOD	649	70	10.79
12	SOW	Social Welfare, HOD	10441	1362	13.04
13	MNW	Minorities Welfare, HOD	186	28	15.05
14	LAE	Employment &Training, HOD	4595	704	15.32
15	REV	Commercial Taxes, HOD	9090	1506	16.57
16	GAD	I&PR,HOD	1957	335	17.12
17	INC	Mines and Geology, HOD	966	170	17.6
18	LAE	IMS, HOD	966	170	17.6
19	ICD	CE, Hydrology,	1609	334	20.76

		HOD			
20	HMF	Commr of Health and Family Welfare, HOD	54864	14144	25.78
21	YTC	Youth Services, Yuvasakti	126	33	26.19
22	HMF	The Director of Medical Education, HOD	19152	5367	28.02
23	ICD	CE, Central Design Organisation, HOD	691	277	40.09
24	ICD	CE, Inter State Water Resources, HOD	79	39	49.37
25	MAU	Municipal Administration, HOD	2040	1142	55.98
26	ICD	Commissioner of Tenders, HOD	41	28	68.29
27	REV	Endowments, HOD	1919	1400	72.95
28	ESE	Commissioner and Director of School Education	367690	272624	74.15
29	ЕНЕ	Oriental Manuscripts	51	42	82.35
30	GAD	Vigilance Commission	76	66	86.84
31	ESE	Government Text Book Press, HOD	1083	947	87.44